WCG Wealth Advisors, LLC

Doing Business As: FIDES Wealth Strategies Group 8925 W. Post Road Suite 200 | Las Vegas, NV 89148 (800) 346-4063

Mario Stadtlander

7676 Hazard Center Drive Suite 1050 | San Diego, CA 92108 619-546-4222

03/22/2023

This brochure supplement provides information about Mario Stadtlander that supplements the WCG Wealth Advisors, LLC disclosure brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure that describes the investment advisory services offered through WCG Wealth Advisors, LLC, an investment advisor firm. Please contact WCG Wealth Advisors, LLC at the telephone number above if you did not receive their brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of the supplement.

Additional information about Mario Stadtlander is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

<u>Item 2 - Educational Background and Business Experience</u>

This section of the brochure supplement includes the supervised person's name, age (or year of birth), formal education after high school, and business background (including an identification of the specific positions held) for the preceding five years.

Mario Stadtlander Year of birth: 1997

Education

The following information details your Financial Advisor's formal education. If a degree was attained, the type of the degree will be listed next to the name of the institution. If a degree is not listed, the Financial Advisor attended the institution but did not attain a degree.

University of San Diego; Bachelor's in Business Administration with dual majors in Finance and Business Economics 08/2015 – 05/2019

Business Experience

The following information details your Financial Advisor's business experience for at least the past 5 years.

WCG Wealth Advisors, LLC; Investment Advisor Representative 04/2022 – Present

WCG Wealth Advisors, LLC; Hybrid Registered Administrative Assistant 06/2020 – 04/2022

LPL Financial, LLC; Licensed Administrative Assistant 06/2020 – 04/2022

Bitchin' Sauce; Accounts Payable Specialist 01/2020 - 06/2020

AXA Advisors, LLC; Registered Representative 08/2019 - 01/2020

Unemployed 06/2019 – 07/2019

LPL Financial, LLC; Registered Representative 04/2022 – Present

University of San Diego; Student 08/2015 - 05/2019

<u>Item 3 - Disciplinary Information</u>

This section includes any legal or disciplinary events and material to a client's or prospective client's evaluation of the supervised person.

Your financial advisor has no legal or disciplinary events required to be disclosed in response to this item. There may be items that are contained on brokercheck.finra.org or www.adviserinfo.sec.gov that you may wish to review and consider in your evaluation of your advisor's background.

Item 4 - Other Business Activities

This section includes any relationship between the advisory business and the supervised person's other financial industry activities that creates a material conflict of interest with clients and describes the nature of the conflict and generally how it is addressed. If the supervised person is actively engaged in any investment-related business or occupation, including if the supervised person is registered, or has an application pending to register, as a broker-dealer, registered representative of a broker-dealer, futures commission merchant ("FCM"), commodity pool operator ("CPO"), commodity trading advisor ("CTA"), or an associated person of an FCM, CPO, or CTA, the business relationship, if any, between the advisory business and the other business is disclosed below.

Other Outside Business Activities:

FIDES Wealth Strategies Group/DBA only; The Wealth Consulting Group/DBA Only; Fixed insurance sales/sale of non-variable insurance; Stadt, LLC/Member – Investment Related/Commercial Real Estate; MCSM, LLC/Member – Investment Related/Commercial Real Estate.

Item 5 - Additional Compensation

This section includes details regarding if someone who is not a client provides an economic benefit to the supervised person for providing advisory services. For purposes of this Item, economic benefits include sales awards and other prizes, but not the supervised person's regular salary, if any.

The above business associations do not provide any additional compensation other than as described in The Wealth Consulting Group's Form ADV Part 2A.

Item 6 - Supervision

This section explains how the firm supervises the supervised persons, including how the advice the supervised person provided to clients is monitored.

Steven Odendahl is the Chief Compliance Officer of WCG Wealth Advisors, LLC. He is responsible for overseeing and enforcing the firm's compliance programs that have been established to monitor and supervise the activities and services provided by the firm and its representatives, including Mario Stadtlander.

Steven Odendahl can be contacted at (702) 263-1919.